PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7521331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MULLER	01/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLOTEX, INC.	
Street Address:	27-43 WORMWOOD STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT 160	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16659224	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: lopez@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: JASON S. KRAY

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-1643-US2-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON S. KRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jason S. Kray/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=14_1643_US2_CON#page1.tif source=14_1643_US2_CON#page2.tif

PATENT 507474438 REEL: 060987 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made and/or contributed to the Invention(s) for which the Patent Application(s) listed on SCHEDULE A (attached hereto) has/have been filed; and

WHEREAS, Allotex, Inc. of 27-43 Wormwood Street, Unit 160, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application(s) for the Invention(s):

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application(s), and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention(s) in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention(s) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention(s) in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TE	STIMONY WHE	EREOF, I have b	nereunto set our han	d(s).	urun kanada k	
Date Viole	<u>«</u>	Signature:	A ROBERT TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	Andrea Sanger Sa		
-		Name:	David Muller			
		Address:	580 Washington S	treet, PH02, Bos	ton, MA 02111	and the second second
			acknowledged before ssed by at least two			
Witness_ <u>A</u>	na Bullar	2	Signature	9	2-	<u>)</u>
Witness Jou	ge Chice	<i>\$</i> \$0	Signature	Style (<u> </u>	
Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Signature	/ 0		·

SCHEDULE A

Patent Application	Filing Date
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 61/786,115	March 14, 2013
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 61/846,170	July 15, 2013
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 61/864,021	August 9, 2013
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 61/865,971	August 14, 2013
U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/152,425	January 10, 2014
International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/028103	March 14, 2014
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/199,897	July 31, 2015
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/239,258	October 8, 2015
U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/055,614	February 28, 2016
International Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/021539	March 9, 2016
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/332,287	May 5, 2016
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/381,952	August 31, 2016
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/438,212	December 22, 2016
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/449,114	January 23, 2017
U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/588,249	May 5, 2017
International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/031339	May 5, 2017
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/578,388	October 27, 2017
U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/598,099	December 13, 2017

Page 2 of 2